
 
X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 

FECHA: 07/02/04 
 
 

VEHICULOS AUTORIZADOS A TOMAR LA SALIDA 
  
                                                                                       
 ORDEN NUM. PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO CLASE 
 ----- ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- 
     1    1 Oliver Rodriguez     Jose Gregorio        Seat Cordoba WRC     A     8     
     2    2 Luis A.Suarez        Miguel A.Rguez       Citroen Xsara Kit    A     7     
     3    3 Francisco Lemes      Jacobo Lopez         Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     
     4    4 Miguel Curbelo       Juan C.Alvarez       Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     
     5    5 Juan Ca¤ada          Abel Leon            Mitsubishi EvoVII    A     8     
     6    6 Lorenzo Vega         Juan F.Betancort     Peugeot 306          N     3     
     7    7 Roberto Lemes        Enrique Martin       Renault Clio S       N     3     
     8    8 Pedro M Cabrera      Andres Gullien       Honda Civic Vti      A     6     
     9   10 Jose A.Cardona       Valerio Garcia       Mitsubishi E VIII    N     4     
    10   11 Antonio Lopez        Pedro M.Navarro      BMW M3               T     8     
    11   12 Alexis Romero        Martin Dominguez     Renault Clio S       N     3     
    12   14 Juan Fco Medina      Yenifer Gonzalez     Mitsubishi Evo VI    N     4     
    13   15 Gustavo A.Tavio      Jose L.Sanestiban    WV Lupo 1.4          T     5     
    14   16 Jose Betancort       Ruyman Betancort     Peugeot 106 R        N     2     
    15   17 David Tenorio        Marcos Cubas         Opel Corsa Gsi 16    A     6     
    16   18 Juan M.Vi¤oli        Jonathan Reyes       Opel Astra 1.8cc     A     7     
    17   19 Jose Luis Barrios    Eloy Rivero          Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A     8     
    18   20 Carlos I.Lopez       Jose A.Duarte        Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A     8     
    19   36 Oscar Cabrera        Luis E. Ferrer       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A     7     
    20   21 Francisco Martin     Cesar Cruz           Ford Escort C.       T     8     
    21   22 Saul Armas           Daniel Hernandez     Lancia Delta HF      T     8     
    22   23 Yeray Espino         Jonathan Lemes       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A     7     
    23   24 Oscar Acu¤a          Vanessa Rodriguez    Toyota Corolla       T     6     
    24   26 Arturo Aguiar        Mary E. Morales      VW Golf Gti          T     7     
    25   27 Juan C.Ramon         Fco J.Machin         Renault 5 GT T.      T     8     
    26   28 Zonzamas Gonzalez    Pedro Morales        Peugeot 205 Rally    T     5     
    27   29 Samuel Diaz          Jose O.Vi¤oly        Honda Civic          T     6     
    28   30 Manuel Mejias        Elvis Ramirez        Honda Civic          T     6     
    29   31 Manuel Martinez      Jesus I.Sanchez      Peugeot 205 Gti      T     7     
    30   32 Jose A.Rodriguez     Jose S. Bola¤os      Citroen Saxo 1.6     A     6     
    31   33 Ylian Cedres         German Martin        Mercedes 2.3 16v     T     8     
    32   34 Jacob Ferrer         Francisco Delgado    Citroen ZX           N     3     
    33   35 Rayco Santana        Alberto G. Mesa      VW Lupo 1.4          T     5     
 
                                                                  

NO AUTORIZADOS 
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                       
       NUM. PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO CLASE MOTIVO          
       ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- --------------- 
          9 Juan C.de la Cruz    Luis A.Hdez          Honda Civic          A     6     NO PRESENTADO   
         25 Jose I. Bonilla      Casiano Gonzalez     Opel Corsa           T     6     NO PRESENTADO   



 

X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 
FECHA: 07/02/04 

 
 

1ª MANGA IDA 
 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                     
OR  NU PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GR. DIV.    PENAL TIEMPO     DIFERENCIA    Km/h SUMA       GE  
--  -- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --- ------- ----- ---------- ---------- ------- ---------- --- 
 1   1 Oliver Rodriguez     Jose Gregorio        Seat Cordoba WRC     A    1/8          00:03:01.9 00:00:00.0 104.893 00:06:04.2   1 
 2   2 Luis A.Suarez        Miguel A.Rguez       Citroen Xsara Kit    A    1/7          00:03:03.6 00:00:01.7 103.922 00:06:06.8   2 
 3   3 Francisco Lemes      Jacobo Lopez         Mitsubishi Evo VI    A    2/8          00:03:10.2 00:00:08.3 100.315 00:06:24.2   5 
 4  21 Francisco Martin     Cesar Cruz           Ford Escort C.       T    3/8          00:03:10.7 00:00:08.8 100.052 00:06:23.5   4 
 5  10 Jose A.Cardona       Valerio Garcia       Mitsubishi E VIII    N    1/4          00:03:12.4 00:00:10.5  99.168 00:06:22.7   3 
 6  12 Alexis Romero        Martin Dominguez     Renault Clio S       N    1/3          00:03:15.9 00:00:14.0  97.397 00:06:32.1   6 
 7   5 Juan Ca¤ada          Abel Leon            Mitsubishi EvoVII    A    4/8          00:03:16.2 00:00:14.3  97.248 00:06:34.2   7 
 8   7 Roberto Lemes        Enrique Martin       Renault Clio S       N    2/3          00:03:21.1 00:00:19.2  94.878 00:06:42.6   8 
 9  14 Juan Fco Medina      Yenifer Gonzalez     Mitsubishi Evo VI    N    2/4          00:03:24.4 00:00:22.5  93.346 00:06:47.1   9 
10   8 Pedro M Cabrera      Andres Gullien       Honda Civic Vti      A    1/6          00:03:24.5 00:00:22.6  93.301 00:06:48.8  10 
11  18 Juan M.Vi¤oli        Jonathan Reyes       Opel Astra 1.8cc     A    2/7          00:03:29.4 00:00:27.5  91.117 00:06:57.7  11 
12  33 Ylian Cedres         German Martin        Mercedes 2.3 16v     T    5/8          00:03:31.3 00:00:29.4  90.298 00:07:00.8  13 
13  30 Manuel Mejias        Elvis Ramirez        Honda Civic          T    2/6          00:03:31.5 00:00:29.6  90.213 00:07:01.5  14 
14  17 David Tenorio        Marcos Cubas         Opel Corsa Gsi 16    A    3/6          00:03:33.9 00:00:32.0  89.201 00:06:59.8  12 
15  36 Oscar Cabrera        Luis E. Ferrer       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    3/7          00:03:34.8 00:00:32.9  88.827 00:07:06.9  16 
16  15 Gustavo A.Tavio      Jose L.Sanestiban    WV Lupo 1.4          T    1/5          00:03:35.0 00:00:33.1  88.744 00:07:04.8  15 
17  35 Rayco Santana        Alberto G. Mesa      VW Lupo 1.4          T    2/5          00:03:35.3 00:00:33.4  88.621                
18  20 Carlos I.Lopez       Jose A.Duarte        Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    6/8          00:03:37.3 00:00:35.4  87.805 00:07:10.9  18 
19  16 Jose Betancort       Ruyman Betancort     Peugeot 106 R        N    1/2          00:03:37.8 00:00:35.9  87.603 00:07:09.6  17 
20  11 Antonio Lopez        Pedro M.Navarro      BMW M3               T    7/8          00:03:41.9 00:00:40.0  85.985 00:07:16.8  19 
21  32 Jose A.Rodriguez     Jose S. Bola¤os      Citroen Saxo 1.6     A    4/6          00:03:42.9 00:00:41.0  85.599 00:07:23.8  20 
22  24 Oscar Acu¤a          Vanessa Rodriguez    Toyota Corolla       T    5/6          00:03:44.8 00:00:42.9  84.875 00:07:24.6  21 
23  27 Juan C.Ramon         Fco J.Machin         Renault 5 GT T.      T    8/8          00:03:45.2 00:00:43.3  84.725 00:07:30.0  23 
24  26 Arturo Aguiar        Mary E. Morales      VW Golf Gti          T    4/7          00:03:47.3 00:00:45.4  83.942 00:07:40.5  26 
25  34 Jacob Ferrer         Francisco Delgado    Citroen ZX           N    3/3          00:03:48.3 00:00:46.4  83.574 00:07:26.4  22 
26  22 Saul Armas           Daniel Hernandez     Lancia Delta HF      T    9/8          00:03:48.5 00:00:46.6  83.501 00:07:32.8  24 
27  23 Yeray Espino         Jonathan Lemes       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    5/7          00:03:49.3 00:00:47.4  83.210 00:07:45.0  27 
28  29 Samuel Diaz          Jose O.Vi¤oly        Honda Civic          T    6/6          00:03:51.3 00:00:49.4  82.490 00:07:39.7  25 
29  28 Zonzamas Gonzalez    Pedro Morales        Peugeot 205 Rally    T    3/5          00:03:56.5 00:00:54.6  80.677                
30  19 Jose Luis Barrios    Eloy Rivero          Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A   10/8          00:04:56.3 00:01:54.4  64.394 00:08:33.9  28 
31  31 Manuel Martinez      Jesus I.Sanchez      Peugeot 205 Gti      T    6/7          00:05:20.2 00:02:18.3  59.588 00:09:12.5  29 
32   6 Lorenzo Vega         Juan F.Betancort     Peugeot 306          N    4/3          00:05:55.8 00:02:53.9  53.626 00:09:17.4  30 
                                                                  
 
RETIRADOS 
 
                                                                                                 
 NUM. NOMBRE               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO DIV.  MOTIVO          
 ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- --------------- 
    4 Miguel Curbelo       Juan C.Alvarez       Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     AVERIA          



 

 X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 
FECHA: 07/02/04 

 
 

1ª MAGA VUELTA 
 
 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                     
OR  NU PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GR. DIV.    PENAL TIEMPO     DIFERENCIA    Km/h SUMA       GE  
--  -- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --- ------- ----- ---------- ---------- ------- ---------- --- 
 1   1 Oliver Rodriguez     Jose Gregorio        Seat Cordoba WRC     A    1/8          00:03:02.3 00:00:00.0 104.663 00:06:04.2   1 
 2   2 Luis A.Suarez        Miguel A.Rguez       Citroen Xsara Kit    A    1/7          00:03:03.2 00:00:00.9 104.148 00:06:06.8   2 
 3  10 Jose A.Cardona       Valerio Garcia       Mitsubishi E VIII    N    1/4          00:03:10.3 00:00:08.0 100.263 00:06:22.7   3 
 4  21 Francisco Martin     Cesar Cruz           Ford Escort C.       T    2/8          00:03:12.8 00:00:10.5  98.963 00:06:23.5   4 
 5   3 Francisco Lemes      Jacobo Lopez         Mitsubishi Evo VI    A    3/8          00:03:14.0 00:00:11.7  98.351 00:06:24.2   5 
 6  12 Alexis Romero        Martin Dominguez     Renault Clio S       N    1/3          00:03:16.2 00:00:13.9  97.248 00:06:32.1   6 
 7   5 Juan Ca¤ada          Abel Leon            Mitsubishi EvoVII    A    4/8          00:03:18.0 00:00:15.7  96.364 00:06:34.2   7 
 8   7 Roberto Lemes        Enrique Martin       Renault Clio S       N    2/3          00:03:21.5 00:00:19.2  94.690 00:06:42.6   8 
 9   6 Lorenzo Vega         Juan F.Betancort     Peugeot 306          N    3/3          00:03:21.6 00:00:19.3  94.643 00:09:17.4  30 
10  14 Juan Fco Medina      Yenifer Gonzalez     Mitsubishi Evo VI    N    2/4          00:03:22.7 00:00:20.4  94.129 00:06:47.1   9 
11   8 Pedro M Cabrera      Andres Gullien       Honda Civic Vti      A    1/6          00:03:24.3 00:00:22.0  93.392 00:06:48.8  10 
12  17 David Tenorio        Marcos Cubas         Opel Corsa Gsi 16    A    2/6          00:03:25.9 00:00:23.6  92.666 00:06:59.8  12 
13  18 Juan M.Vi¤oli        Jonathan Reyes       Opel Astra 1.8cc     A    2/7          00:03:28.3 00:00:26.0  91.599 00:06:57.7  11 
14  33 Ylian Cedres         German Martin        Mercedes 2.3 16v     T    5/8          00:03:29.5 00:00:27.2  91.074 00:07:00.8  13 
15  15 Gustavo A.Tavio      Jose L.Sanestiban    WV Lupo 1.4          T    1/5          00:03:29.8 00:00:27.5  90.944 00:07:04.8  15 
16  30 Manuel Mejias        Elvis Ramirez        Honda Civic          T    3/6          00:03:30.0 00:00:27.7  90.857 00:07:01.5  14 
17  16 Jose Betancort       Ruyman Betancort     Peugeot 106 R        N    1/2          00:03:31.8 00:00:29.5  90.085 00:07:09.6  17 
18  36 Oscar Cabrera        Luis E. Ferrer       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    3/7          00:03:32.1 00:00:29.8  89.958 00:07:06.9  16 
19  20 Carlos I.Lopez       Jose A.Duarte        Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    6/8          00:03:33.6 00:00:31.3  89.326 00:07:10.9  18 
20  11 Antonio Lopez        Pedro M.Navarro      BMW M3               T    7/8          00:03:34.9 00:00:32.6  88.785 00:07:16.8  19 
21  19 Jose Luis Barrios    Eloy Rivero          Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    8/8          00:03:37.6 00:00:35.3  87.684 00:08:33.9  28 
22  34 Jacob Ferrer         Francisco Delgado    Citroen ZX           N    4/3          00:03:38.1 00:00:35.8  87.483 00:07:26.4  22 
23  24 Oscar Acu¤a          Vanessa Rodriguez    Toyota Corolla       T    4/6          00:03:39.8 00:00:37.5  86.806 00:07:24.6  21 
24  32 Jose A.Rodriguez     Jose S. Bola¤os      Citroen Saxo 1.6     A    5/6          00:03:40.9 00:00:38.6  86.374 00:07:23.8  20 
25  22 Saul Armas           Daniel Hernandez     Lancia Delta HF      T    9/8          00:03:44.3 00:00:42.0  85.065 00:07:32.8  24 
26  27 Juan C.Ramon         Fco J.Machin         Renault 5 GT T.      T   10/8    00:10 00:03:44.8 00:00:42.5  84.875 00:07:30.0  23 
27  29 Samuel Diaz          Jose O.Vi¤oly        Honda Civic          T    6/6          00:03:48.4 00:00:46.1  83.538 00:07:39.7  25 
28  31 Manuel Martinez      Jesus I.Sanchez      Peugeot 205 Gti      T    4/7          00:03:52.3 00:00:50.0  82.135 00:09:12.5  29 
29  26 Arturo Aguiar        Mary E. Morales      VW Golf Gti          T    5/7          00:03:53.2 00:00:50.9  81.818 00:07:40.5  26 
30  23 Yeray Espino         Jonathan Lemes       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    6/7          00:03:55.7 00:00:53.4  80.950 00:07:45.0  27 
                                                                  
 
 
RETIRADOS 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
 NUM. NOMBRE               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO DIV.  MOTIVO          
 ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- --------------- 
  
    4 Miguel Curbelo       Juan C.Alvarez       Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     NO SALE         
   28 Zonzamas Gonzalez    Pedro Morales        Peugeot 205 Rally    T     5     NO SALE         
   35 Rayco Santana        Alberto G. Mesa      VW Lupo 1.4          T     5     AVERIA          
 



 

X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 
FECHA: 07/02/04 

 
 

2ª MANGA IDA 
 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                     
OR  NU PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GR. DIV.    PENAL TIEMPO     DIFERENCIA    Km/h SUMA       GE  
--  -- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --- ------- ----- ---------- ---------- ------- ---------- --- 
 1   1 Oliver Rodriguez     Jose Gregorio        Seat Cordoba WRC     A    1/8          00:02:55.5 00:00:00.0 108.718 00:05:57.8   1 
 2   2 Luis A.Suarez        Miguel A.Rguez       Citroen Xsara Kit    A    1/7          00:02:58.5 00:00:03.0 106.891 00:06:01.7   2 
 3   3 Francisco Lemes      Jacobo Lopez         Mitsubishi Evo VI    A    2/8          00:03:08.7 00:00:13.2 101.113 00:06:22.7   4 
 4  10 Jose A.Cardona       Valerio Garcia       Mitsubishi E VIII    N    1/4          00:03:09.3 00:00:13.8 100.792 00:06:19.6   3 
 5   5 Juan Ca¤ada          Abel Leon            Mitsubishi EvoVII    A    3/8          00:03:09.8 00:00:14.3 100.527 00:06:27.8   5 
 6  12 Alexis Romero        Martin Dominguez     Renault Clio S       N    1/3          00:03:15.2 00:00:19.7  97.746 00:06:31.4   6 
 7  14 Juan Fco Medina      Yenifer Gonzalez     Mitsubishi Evo VI    N    2/4          00:03:16.2 00:00:20.7  97.248 00:06:38.9   7 
 8   6 Lorenzo Vega         Juan F.Betancort     Peugeot 306          N    2/3          00:03:26.1 00:00:30.6  92.576 00:06:47.7   9 
 9  17 David Tenorio        Marcos Cubas         Opel Corsa Gsi 16    A    1/6          00:03:27.1 00:00:31.6  92.129 00:06:53.0  11 
10  33 Ylian Cedres         German Martin        Mercedes 2.3 16v     T    4/8          00:03:28.0 00:00:32.5  91.731 00:06:57.5  12 
11  36 Oscar Cabrera        Luis E. Ferrer       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    2/7          00:03:28.1 00:00:32.6  91.687 00:07:00.2  15 
12   7 Roberto Lemes        Enrique Martin       Renault Clio S       N    3/3          00:03:28.4 00:00:32.9  91.555 00:06:42.6   8 
13  19 Jose Luis Barrios    Eloy Rivero          Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    5/8          00:03:28.6 00:00:33.1  91.467 00:07:06.2  18 
14  15 Gustavo A.Tavio      Jose L.Sanestiban    WV Lupo 1.4          T    1/5          00:03:30.1 00:00:34.6  90.814 00:06:59.9  14 
15  16 Jose Betancort       Ruyman Betancort     Peugeot 106 R        N    1/2          00:03:32.0 00:00:36.5  90.000 00:07:03.8  17 
16  27 Juan C.Ramon         Fco J.Machin         Renault 5 GT T.      T    6/8          00:03:32.2 00:00:36.7  89.915 00:07:17.0  23 
17  20 Carlos I.Lopez       Jose A.Duarte        Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    7/8          00:03:33.4 00:00:37.9  89.410 00:07:07.0  19 
18  11 Antonio Lopez        Pedro M.Navarro      BMW M3               T    8/8          00:03:33.8 00:00:38.3  89.242 00:07:08.7  20 
19  22 Saul Armas           Daniel Hernandez     Lancia Delta HF      T    9/8          00:03:35.7 00:00:40.2  88.456 00:07:20.0  25 
20  32 Jose A.Rodriguez     Jose S. Bola¤os      Citroen Saxo 1.6     A    2/6          00:03:36.0 00:00:40.5  88.333 00:07:16.9  22 
21  34 Jacob Ferrer         Francisco Delgado    Citroen ZX           N    4/3          00:03:37.9 00:00:42.4  87.563 00:07:16.0  21 
22  24 Oscar Acu¤a          Vanessa Rodriguez    Toyota Corolla       T    3/6          00:03:39.4 00:00:43.9  86.964 00:07:19.2  24 
23  26 Arturo Aguiar        Mary E. Morales      VW Golf Gti          T    3/7          00:03:45.4 00:00:49.9  84.650 00:07:38.6  26 
24  29 Samuel Diaz          Jose O.Vi¤oly        Honda Civic          T    4/6          00:03:50.5 00:00:55.0  82.777 00:07:38.9  27 
25  31 Manuel Martinez      Jesus I.Sanchez      Peugeot 205 Gti      T    4/7          00:03:52.4 00:00:56.9  82.100 00:07:41.2  28 
26   8 Pedro M Cabrera      Andres Gullien       Honda Civic Vti      A    5/6          00:03:55.9 00:01:00.4  80.882 00:06:48.8  10 
27  30 Manuel Mejias        Elvis Ramirez        Honda Civic          T    6/6          00:04:47.6 00:01:52.1  66.342 00:07:01.5  16 
28  18 Juan M.Vi¤oli        Jonathan Reyes       Opel Astra 1.8cc     A    5/7          00:05:52.8 00:02:57.3  54.082 00:06:57.7  13 
 
 
 
RETIRADOS 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
 NUM. NOMBRE               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO DIV.  MOTIVO          
 ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- --------------- 
    4 Miguel Curbelo       Juan C.Alvarez       Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     NO SALE         
   21 Francisco Martin     Cesar Cruz           Ford Escort C.       T     8     AVERIA          
   23 Yeray Espino         Jonathan Lemes       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A     7     AVERIA          
   28 Zonzamas Gonzalez    Pedro Morales        Peugeot 205 Rally    T     5     NO SALE         
   35 Rayco Santana        Alberto G. Mesa      VW Lupo 1.4          T     5     NO SALE         



 

 X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 
FECHA: 07/02/04 

 
 

2ª MANGA VUELTA 
 
 
                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                     
OR  NU PILOTO               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GR. DIV.    PENAL TIEMPO     DIFERENCIA    Km/h SUMA       GE  
--  -- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --- ------- ----- ---------- ---------- ------- ---------- --- 
 1   1 Oliver Rodriguez     Jose Gregorio        Seat Cordoba WRC     A    1/8          00:02:58.2 00:00:00.0 107.071 00:05:53.7   1 
 2   2 Luis A.Suarez        Miguel A.Rguez       Citroen Xsara Kit    A    1/7          00:03:00.0 00:00:01.8 106.000 00:05:58.5   2 
 3   3 Francisco Lemes      Jacobo Lopez         Mitsubishi Evo VI    A    2/8          00:03:09.8 00:00:11.6 100.527 00:06:18.5   3 
 4  10 Jose A.Cardona       Valerio Garcia       Mitsubishi E VIII    N    1/4          00:03:11.0 00:00:12.8  99.895 00:06:19.6   4 
 5  12 Alexis Romero        Martin Dominguez     Renault Clio S       N    1/3          00:03:13.4 00:00:15.2  98.656 00:06:28.6   6 
 6   6 Lorenzo Vega         Juan F.Betancort     Peugeot 306          N    2/3          00:03:21.3 00:00:23.1  94.784 00:06:47.4   9 
 7   7 Roberto Lemes        Enrique Martin       Renault Clio S       N    3/3          00:03:21.7 00:00:23.5  94.596 00:06:42.6   8 
 8  19 Jose Luis Barrios    Eloy Rivero          Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    3/8          00:03:25.0 00:00:26.8  93.073 00:06:53.6  12 
 9   8 Pedro M Cabrera      Andres Gullien       Honda Civic Vti      A    1/6          00:03:26.6 00:00:28.4  92.352 00:06:48.8  10 
10  36 Oscar Cabrera        Luis E. Ferrer       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A    2/7          00:03:26.7 00:00:28.5  92.308 00:06:54.8  13 
11  16 Jose Betancort       Ruyman Betancort     Peugeot 106 R        N    1/2          00:03:27.6 00:00:29.4  91.908 00:06:59.6  15 
12  30 Manuel Mejias        Elvis Ramirez        Honda Civic          T    2/6          00:03:28.1 00:00:29.9  91.687 00:06:59.6  16 
13  15 Gustavo A.Tavio      Jose L.Sanestiban    WV Lupo 1.4          T    1/5          00:03:30.4 00:00:32.2  90.684 00:06:59.9  17 
14  17 David Tenorio        Marcos Cubas         Opel Corsa Gsi 16    A    3/6          00:03:32.0 00:00:33.8  90.000 00:06:53.0  11 
15  34 Jacob Ferrer         Francisco Delgado    Citroen ZX           N    4/3          00:03:32.0 00:00:33.8  90.000 00:07:09.9  21 
16  27 Juan C.Ramon         Fco J.Machin         Renault 5 GT T.      T    4/8          00:03:32.0 00:00:33.8  90.000 00:07:04.2  18 
17   5 Juan Ca¤ada          Abel Leon            Mitsubishi EvoVII    A    5/8          00:03:32.4 00:00:34.2  89.831 00:06:27.8   5 
18  22 Saul Armas           Daniel Hernandez     Lancia Delta HF      T    6/8          00:03:37.9 00:00:39.7  87.563 00:07:13.6  22 
19  32 Jose A.Rodriguez     Jose S. Bola¤os      Citroen Saxo 1.6     A    4/6          00:03:40.8 00:00:42.6  86.413 00:07:16.8  23 
20  24 Oscar Acu¤a          Vanessa Rodriguez    Toyota Corolla       T    5/6          00:03:42.3 00:00:44.1  85.830 00:07:19.2  24 
21  11 Antonio Lopez        Pedro M.Navarro      BMW M3               T    7/8          00:03:47.2 00:00:49.0  83.979 00:07:08.7  20 
22  29 Samuel Diaz          Jose O.Vi¤oly        Honda Civic          T    6/6          00:03:48.3 00:00:50.1  83.574 00:07:38.8  26 
23  31 Manuel Martinez      Jesus I.Sanchez      Peugeot 205 Gti      T    3/7          00:03:48.8 00:00:50.6  83.392 00:09:09.0  27 
24  26 Arturo Aguiar        Mary E. Morales      VW Golf Gti          T    4/7          00:03:49.4 00:00:51.2  83.173 00:07:34.8  25 
25  18 Juan M.Vi¤oli        Jonathan Reyes       Opel Astra 1.8cc     A    5/7          00:04:02.6 00:01:04.4  78.648 00:06:57.7  14 
26  20 Carlos I.Lopez       Jose A.Duarte        Seat Ibiza 1.8 T.    A    8/8          00:07:40.3 00:04:42.1  41.451 00:07:07.0  19 
27  14 Juan Fco Medina      Yenifer Gonzalez     Mitsubishi Evo VI    N    2/4          00:22:19.9 00:19:21.7  14.240 00:06:38.9   7 
 
                                                                  
                                                          
RETIRADOS 
                                        
                                                                                                 
 NUM. NOMBRE               COPILOTO             VEHICULO             GRUPO DIV.  MOTIVO          
 ---- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ----- ----- --------------- 
    4 Miguel Curbelo       Juan C.Alvarez       Mitsubishi Evo VI    A     8     NO SALE         
   21 Francisco Martin     Cesar Cruz           Ford Escort C.       T     8     NO SALE         
   23 Yeray Espino         Jonathan Lemes       Seat Ibiza Cupra     A     7     NO SALE         
   28 Zonzamas Gonzalez    Pedro Morales        Peugeot 205 Rally    T     5     NO SALE         
   33 Ylian Cedres         German Martin        Mercedes 2.3 16v     T     8     SALIDA CTRA.    
   35 Rayco Santana        Alberto G. Mesa      VW Lupo 1.4          T     5     NO SALE         
 



 

X RALLYSPRINT 'LA CANDELARIA' 
FECHA: 07/02/04 

 
 

CLASIFICACION FINAL OFICIAL 
                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                         MEJORES    MEJORES          SUMA                  
OR  NU CONCURSANTE      PILOTO            COPILOTO          VEHICULO          GR DIV.    IDAS       VUELTAS    PENAL TOTAL      DIFERENCIA 
--  -- ---------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- -- ------- ---------- ---------- ----- ---------- ---------- 
 1   1 Esc. Racing Tias Oliver Rodriguez  Jose Gregorio     Seat Cordoba WRC  A   1/8    00:02:55.5 00:02:58.2       00:05:53.7 00:00:00.0 
 2   2 Esc. Racing Tias Luis A.Suarez     Miguel A.Rguez    Citroen Xsara Kit A   1/7    00:02:58.5 00:03:00.0       00:05:58.5 00:00:04.8 
 3   3 Esc. Racing Tias Francisco Lemes   Jacobo Lopez      Mitsubishi Evo VI A   2/8    00:03:08.7 00:03:09.8       00:06:18.5 00:00:24.8 
 4  10 C.D.Rocky Sport  Jose A.Cardona    Valerio Garcia    Mitsubishi E VIII N   1/4    00:03:09.3 00:03:10.3       00:06:19.6 00:00:25.9 
 5  21 Esc. Racing Tias Francisco Martin  Cesar Cruz        Ford Escort C.    T   3/8    00:03:10.7 00:03:12.8       00:06:23.5 00:00:29.8 
 6   5 Esc. Racing Tias Juan Ca¤ada       Abel Leon         Mitsubishi EvoVII A   4/8    00:03:09.8 00:03:18.0       00:06:27.8 00:00:34.1 
 7  12 Esc. Racing Tias Alexis Romero     Martin Dominguez  Renault Clio S    N   1/3    00:03:15.2 00:03:13.4       00:06:28.6 00:00:34.9 
 8  14 Esc. Racing Tias Juan Fco Medina   Yenifer Gonzalez  Mitsubishi Evo VI N   2/4    00:03:16.2 00:03:22.7       00:06:38.9 00:00:45.2 
 9   7 Esc. Racing Tias Roberto Lemes     Enrique Martin    Renault Clio S    N   2/3    00:03:21.1 00:03:21.5       00:06:42.6 00:00:48.9 
10   6 Esc. Racing Tias Lorenzo Vega      Juan F.Betancort  Peugeot 306       N   3/3    00:03:26.1 00:03:21.3       00:06:47.4 00:00:53.7 
11   8 Esc. Racing Tias Pedro M Cabrera   Andres Gullien    Honda Civic Vti   A   1/6    00:03:24.5 00:03:24.3       00:06:48.8 00:00:55.1 
12  17 C.D.Rocky Sport  David Tenorio     Marcos Cubas      Opel Corsa Gsi 16 A   2/6    00:03:27.1 00:03:25.9       00:06:53.0 00:00:59.3 
13  19 Esc. Racing Tias Jose Luis Barrios Eloy Rivero       Seat Ibiza 1.8 T. A   5/8    00:03:28.6 00:03:25.0       00:06:53.6 00:00:59.9 
14  36 Esc. Racing Tias Oscar Cabrera     Luis E. Ferrer    Seat Ibiza Cupra  A   2/7    00:03:28.1 00:03:26.7       00:06:54.8 00:01:01.1 
15  33 Esc. Racing Tias Ylian Cedres      German Martin     Mercedes 2.3 16v  T   6/8    00:03:28.0 00:03:29.5       00:06:57.5 00:01:03.8 
16  18 Esc. Racing Tias Juan M.Vi¤oli     Jonathan Reyes    Opel Astra 1.8cc  A   3/7    00:03:29.4 00:03:28.3       00:06:57.7 00:01:04.0 
17  30 Esc. Racing Tias Manuel Mejias     Elvis Ramirez     Honda Civic       T   3/6    00:03:31.5 00:03:28.1       00:06:59.6 00:01:05.9 
18  16 Esc. Racing Tias Jose Betancort    Ruyman Betancort  Peugeot 106 R     N   1/2    00:03:32.0 00:03:27.6       00:06:59.6 00:01:05.9 
19  15 Esc. Racing Tias Gustavo A.Tavio   Jose L.Sanestiban WV Lupo 1.4       T   1/5    00:03:30.1 00:03:29.8       00:06:59.9 00:01:06.2 
20  27 Esc. Racing Tias Juan C.Ramon      Fco J.Machin      Renault 5 GT T.   T   7/8    00:03:32.2 00:03:32.0       00:07:04.2 00:01:10.5 
21  20 Esc. Racing Tias Carlos I.Lopez    Jose A.Duarte     Seat Ibiza 1.8 T. A   8/8    00:03:33.4 00:03:33.6       00:07:07.0 00:01:13.3 
22  11 Esc. Racing Tias Antonio Lopez     Pedro M.Navarro   BMW M3            T   9/8    00:03:33.8 00:03:34.9       00:07:08.7 00:01:15.0 
23  34 Esc. Racing Tias Jacob Ferrer      Francisco Delgado Citroen ZX        N   4/3    00:03:37.9 00:03:32.0       00:07:09.9 00:01:16.2 
24  22 Esc. Racing Tias Saul Armas        Daniel Hernandez  Lancia Delta HF   T  10/8    00:03:35.7 00:03:37.9       00:07:13.6 00:01:19.9 
25  32 Esc. Racing Tias Jose A.Rodriguez  Jose S. Bola¤os   Citroen Saxo 1.6  A   4/6    00:03:36.0 00:03:40.8       00:07:16.8 00:01:23.1 
26  24 Esc. Racing Tias Oscar Acu¤a       Vanessa Rodriguez Toyota Corolla    T   5/6    00:03:39.4 00:03:39.8       00:07:19.2 00:01:25.5 
27  26 Esc. Racing Tias Arturo Aguiar     Mary E. Morales   VW Golf Gti       T   4/7    00:03:45.4 00:03:49.4       00:07:34.8 00:01:41.1 
28  29 Esc. Racing Tias Samuel Diaz       Jose O.Vi¤oly     Honda Civic       T   6/6    00:03:50.5 00:03:48.3       00:07:38.8 00:01:45.1 
29  23 Esc. Racing Tias Yeray Espino      Jonathan Lemes    Seat Ibiza Cupra  A   5/7    00:03:49.3 00:03:55.7       00:07:45.0 00:01:51.3 
30  31 Esc. Racing Tias Manuel Martinez   Jesus I.Sanchez   Peugeot 205 Gti   T   6/7    00:05:20.2 00:03:48.8       00:09:09.0 00:03:15.3 
 

  


